May 3, 2021
Mr. Peter Dietrich
Senior VP and Chief Nuclear Officer
DTE Electric Company
Fermi 2 – 260 TAC
6400 North Dixie Highway
Newport, MI 48166
SUBJECT: FERMI POWER PLANT, UNIT 2 – DESIGN BASIS ASSURANCE INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AW1
CARD 21-20756 2021 NRC DBA-POV Inspection - NRC Identified - Minor
Conservative Discrepancy in E2150F005A Post-Test
Analysis
01/26/2021
CARD 21-20778 2021 NRC DBA-POV Inspection - Update DC-5719 Vol 1
Max Open/Close TSS for E2150F005A
01/27/2021
CARD 21-20796 2021 NRC DBA POV Inspection - NRC Identified - Update
DC-5405 Vol 1 Document Interface Summary and
Section 2.0 Summary of Results and Conclusion Table for
E2150F005A
01/27/2021
CARD 21-20816 2021 NRC DBA-POV Inspection - NRC Identified - Revise
DSN: MOV JOG Classification for E4150F004,
E4150F041, and E4150F042
01/27/2021
CARD 21-20889 2021 NRC DBA-POV Inspection - NRC Identified - Revise
PEP03 for Clarity Regarding Long Torque Switch Bypass
01/29/2021
CARD 21-20890 2021 NRC DBA-POV Inspection - NRC Identified - Revise
MOP01 for Guidance on Manually Stroking Quarter Turn
MOVs
01/29/2021
CARD 21-20894 2021 NRC DBA-POV Inspection - Evaluate Vendor
Manual Maintenance Recommendations for Jamesbury
Butterfly Valves
01/29/2021
CARD 21-21112 2021 NRC DBA-POV Inspection - NRC Observation -
Document Quality
02/05/2021
CARD 21-21130 2021 NRC DBA-POV Inspection - NRC Observation -
Procedure Clarity
02/05/2021
CARD 21-22456 2021 NRC DBA-POV Inspection - NRC Identified -
G3352F001 Potential Green Non-Cited Violation
03/18/2021
Drawings  5M721-6038 12" - 900# OSY Gate Valve with Limitorque Operator 0
61721-2131-01 Schematic Diagram, SLC Pumps C4103C001A & B K
6M721-2082 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram (P&ID), SLC System AB
Engineering
Changes
EDP 27422 Engineering Design Package (EDP) for Pressure Locking
Mitigation for Valve E4150F006
0
Engineering
Evaluations
Card 19-23915 Methodology Error Found in MOV Torque Calculation
White Paper
2 and 3
8
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
CARD 20-33247 P4400F606A Negative Analytical MOV Torque Margin
White Paper
0
D64061 Design Analysis Report for 6", 900# Gate Valve with
Limitorque SMB-0-25 Operator
2
EDP-26355 Replacement of Valve B2103F016 0
EDP-26858 Actuator and Motor Change on Motor Operated Valve
G3352F001
B
TE-ANL-10-035 Motor Operated Valve Risk Ranking for PSA Model Fermi
V9
A
TSR-3671 Revise BCDDs for Removed Handwheel on Valve